B68 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker-Origa
Glendale Heights, Illinois
ORIGA
B
Series	 For	 	       Max. moments		   Max. loads		          Mass of linear drive		  Mass **
	 linear drive		  (Nm)			   (N)			      with guide 		  guide

	STL/KF50	E 2ST	 7	 -	 57	 23	 71	 34	 59	 67	 45	 60	 19	 52	 -	 64	 72	 57	 21146
	STL/KF50	E 3ST	 7	 -	 72	 23	 71	 34	 59	 67	 45	 60	 34	 52	 -	 64	 72	 57	 21149
	Order example: Type E1ST16 		  Order No. 21130
Dimension Table (mm) for Mid-Section Support E1ST to E5ST
	 Series OSP-P STL25 to STL50: Type E3ST, E4ST, E5ST
	 Series OSP-P STL25 to STL50: Type E3ST, E4ST, E5ST
Installation:
Side carrier
Piston below
Type E3ST – Ø25
Type E5ST – Ø32
Type E4ST – Ø40
Type E3ST – Ø50
Type E2ST
Type E2ST
Mid-Section Support
Type: E1ST to E5ST
for Linear Drives with
Recirculating Ball Bearing Guide
•	 Series OSP-P STL
•	 Series OSP-P KF
Mounting from above / below
using a cap screw
Mounting from above / below
using a cap screw
Mounting from above / below
using a cap screw
OSP-P Pneumatic Rodless Cylinders and Linear Guides
Linear Drive Accessories
Catalog 0980
Mid-Section Support Type E1ST - E5ST
	 Series OSP-P STL16 to STL50: Type E2ST
	 Series OSP-P KF16 to KFL50: Type E2ST
Installation:
Side carrier
Top piston
	 Drawing shows: Mounting with Guide Type STL
	 Drawing shows: Mounting with Guide Type STL
B78 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker-Origa
Glendale Heights, Illinois
ORIGA
B
Ordering Instructions / Part Numbering System for
OSP-P STARLINE Series
Catalog 0980
Ordering Information
OSP-P Pneumatic Rodless Cylinders and Linear Guides
Recirculating Ball Bearing Guide STARLINE
Bore
16
25
32
40
50
Piston Style
0 Standard
1 Tandem
S Special
Air Connections / Porting
0 Standard (position #2)
1 end face (position #5)
2 single end porting
3 left stand (pos #2),
right end face (pos#5)
4 right stand (pos #2),
left end face (pos #5)
6 single end porting end face
A 3/2 Way valve VOE
24V = (25,32,40,50)
B 3/2 Way valve VOE
220V~/110V= (25,32,40,50)